

News Release

CONTACT: Thor Erickson – Investor Relations +1 (678) 260-3110

Fred Roselli – U.S. Media Relations +1 (678) 260-3421

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COCA-COLA ENTERPRISES, INC. FILES FORM 10-K

ATLANTA, February 13, 5014 – Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. (NYSE/Euronext Paris: CCE) today informs its stockholders its annual report on Form 10-K for its fiscal year ended December 31, 2014 has been filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). This release is being issued as required by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF).

Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. makes available free of charge on its website its annual report on Form 10-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q, current reports on Form 8-K, reports filed pursuant to Section 16 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and amendments to those reports filed with or furnished to the SEC. These documents are posted on Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc.'s website at <u>www.cokecce.com</u> — under "Investors."

The SEC maintains a website that contains reports, proxy statements and other information regarding issuers that file electronically with the SEC. These materials may be obtained electronically by accessing the SEC's home page at <u>http://www.sec.gov</u>.

Copies of the above referenced information will also be made available, free of charge, upon written request to the corporate secretary at Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc., 2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, USA.

Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. (CCE) is the leading Western European marketer, producer, and distributor of non-alcoholic ready-to-drink beverages and one of the world's largest independent Coca-Cola bottlers. CCE is the sole licensed bottler for products of The Coca-Cola Company in Belgium, continental France, Great Britain, Luxembourg, Monaco, the Netherlands, Norway, and Sweden. We operate with a local focus and have 17 manufacturing sites across Europe, where we manufacture nearly 90 percent of our products in the markets in which they are consumed. Corporate responsibility and sustainability is core to our business, and we have been recognized by leading organizations in North America and Europe for our progress in water use reduction, carbon footprint reduction, and recycling initiatives. For more information about our company, please visit our website at www.cokecce.com and follow us on twitter at @cokecce.